

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT

119–4

OFFERED BY MS. CROCKETT OF TEXAS

Page 13, after line 25, insert the following:

- 1 (3) in subsection (c)—
- 2 (A) in paragraph (3), by striking “and” at
- 3 the end;
- 4 (B) in paragraph (4), by striking the pe-
- 5 riod at the end and inserting “; and”; and
- 6 (C) by adding at the end the following:
- 7 “(5) train and provide resources for first re-
- 8 sponders and members of other relevant community
- 9 sectors on carrying and facilitating access to test
- 10 strips.”.

Page 14, line 1, strike “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 14, line 13, strike “and”.

Page 14, after line 13, insert the following:

- 11 (5) in subsection (g)—
- 12 (A) by striking “(g) OTHER KEY COMMU-
- 13 NITY SECTORS.—In this section, the term

1 ‘other key community sectors’includes” and in-
2 serting the following:

3 “(g) DEFINITIONS.—In this section:

4 “(1) OTHER KEY COMMUNITY SECTORS.—In
5 this section, the term ‘other key community
6 sectors’includes”; and

7 (B) by adding at the end the following:

8 “(2) TEST STRIP.—The term ‘test strip’ means
9 a rapid response, single use diagnostic tool that can
10 be used to detect the adulteration of a drug with, or
11 the presence in a human specimen of, any substance
12 that may lead to increased human morbidity or mor-
13 tality, such as fentanyl, xylazine, or another syn-
14 thetic opioid or emerging substance.”; and

Page 14, line 14, strike “(4)” and insert “(6)”.

